## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 539 by Representative Berault

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 12, change "shall mean" to "means"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, change "Louisiana" to "this state"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, change "shall mean" to "means"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 17, change "shall include but not be" to "includes but is not"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 5, change "\$7,500." to "seven thousand five hundred dollars."
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, line 7, after "Paragraph" insert a comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 16, after "fund" insert a comma ","